
 

 

 

 

 

16 June 2022 

 

Dear Parent/Carer 

 

I am writing this letter to you regarding a change to our Learning Manager team. 

We’re making these changes in response to promotions and temporary role changes 

within our pastoral team which in effect will further support students both at 

Outwood Academy Adwick and our wider family of schools. I hope you will join us in 

celebrating our colleagues' successful appointments. 

• Miss McMillan has been appointed as a Learning Manager at another Academy 

closer to home. We wish Miss McMillan all the best in her future career. 

• Mrs Barnes will continue to support Year 9 as Learning Manager. 

 

This will be effective from Monday 20th June 2022. 

Year 7- Mrs Paula Newsome (p.newsome@adwick.outwood.com) Ext: 256 

Year 8- Mrs Michelle Hill (m.hill@adwick.outwood.com) Ext:  275 

Year 9- Mrs Lauren Barnes (l.barnes@adwick.outwood.com) Ext: 232 

Year 10- Mrs Allison Westerman (a.westerman@adwick.outwood.com) Ext: 282 

Year 11- Mrs Sarah Richardson (s.richardson@adwick.outwood.com) Ext: 292 with 

support from Mrs Jacqueline Archer j.archer@adwick.outwood.com) 

Year 12/13- Mr Nick Tweedale (n.tweedale@adwick.outwood.com) Ext: 274 

 

Yours Sincerely 

Sarah Richardson 

Associate Assistant Principal/Lead Learning Manager 
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